TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM861398

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CASPER SLEEP INC.		12/12/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE
SECOND AVENUE CAPITAL PARTNERS LLC		12/12/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIGER FINANCE, LLC	
Street Address: 60 State Street, 11th Floor		
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02109	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	5197539				
Registration Number:	5056526				
Registration Number:	5173268				
Registration Number:	5587733	A NEW DAY IN SLEEP			
Registration Number:	6357116	AIRSCAPE			
Registration Number:	6907331	AWAKEN THE POTENTIAL OF A WELL-RESTED WO			
Registration Number:	5709479	BEDTIME IS BACK			
Registration Number:	5100385	CASPER CASPER.COM			
Registration Number:	5728078	С			
Registration Number:	5692173	С			
Registration Number:	5116102	С			
Registration Number:	5692281	С			
Registration Number:	5514131	CASPER			
Registration Number:	4762027	CASPER			
Registration Number:	5053896	CASPER			
Registration Number:	4961680	CASPER			
Registration Number:	5601860	CASPER			
Registration Number:	5097355	CASPER			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008289 FRAME: 0569

900821611

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5255716	CASPER
Registration Number:	5414144	CASPER
Registration Number:	5693695	CASPER
Registration Number:	6381150	CASPER ELEMENT
Registration Number:	6412406	CASPER HAVEN
Registration Number:	6381151	CASPER NOVA
Registration Number:	6412405	CASPER REPOSE
Registration Number:	5944355	GREAT MINDS SLEEP ALIKE
Registration Number:	6890222	HYPERLITE
Registration Number:	5611549	IT'S BEDTIME SOMEWHERE
Registration Number:	6834200	SLEEP IS THE ANSWER
Registration Number:	6167665	THE CASPER SNUG MATTRESS
Registration Number:	6381417	THE CASPER SNUG MATTRESS
Registration Number:	5711676	THE DREAMERY
Registration Number:	6463801	THE DREAMERY
Registration Number:	5944356	THE SHEETS MAKE THE BED
Registration Number:	6188509	THE SNUG
Registration Number:	5670710	VAN WINKLE'S
Registration Number:	5371766	WOOLLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175025002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: PatentDocket@choate.com

Correspondent Name: CHOATE HALL & STEWART LLP-PATENT DOCKET

Address Line 1: TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian E. Reese, PhD, JD, MBA			
SIGNATURE:	/Brian E. Reese/			
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2023			

Total Attachments: 34

source=Tiger - Casper - Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Tiger - Casper - Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Tiger - Casper - Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Tiger - Casper - Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Tiger - Casper - Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Tiger - Casper - Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Tiger - Casper - Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page7.tif

source=Tiger - Casper - Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page8.tif
source=Tiger - Casper - Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page9.tif
source=Tiger - Casper - Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page10.tif
source=Tiger - Casper - Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page11.tif
source=Tiger - Casper - Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page12.tif
source=Tiger - Casper - Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page13.tif
source=Tiger - Casper - Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page14.tif
source=Tiger - Casper - Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page15.tif
source=Tiger - Casper - Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page16.tif
source=Tiger - Casper - Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page17.tif
source=Tiger - Casper - Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page18.tif
source=Tiger - Casper - Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page19.tif
source=Tiger - Casper - Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page20.tif
source=Tiger - Casper - Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page21.tif
source=Tiger - Casper - Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page22.tif
source=Tiger - Casper - Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page23.tif
source=Tiger - Casper - Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page24.tif
source=Tiger - Casper - Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page25.tif
source=Tiger - Casper - Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page26.tif
source=Tiger - Casper - Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page27.tif
source=Tiger - Casper - Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page28.tif
source=Tiger - Casper - Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page29.tif
source=Tiger - Casper - Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page30.tif
source=Tiger - Casper - Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page31.tif
source=Tiger - Casper - Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page32.tif
source=Tiger - Casper - Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page33.tif
source=Tiger - Casper - Assignment of IP Security Agreement#page34.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), dated as of December 12, 2023, is by SECOND AVENUE CAPITAL PARTNERS LLC, acting in its capacity as the current and resigning agent (the "<u>Resigning Agent</u>") and TIGER FINANCE, LLC, acting in its capacity as the successor agent (in such capacity, the "Successor Agent") for the Lenders (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Casper Sleep Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>") and the Resigning Agent are parties to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of November 4, 2022 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>IP Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Resigning Agent a security interest in all of the Grantor's IP Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including those set forth on <u>Schedule II</u>, and <u>Schedule II</u> attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 7, 2022 at Reel 7922, Frame 0621;

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Copyright Office on November 9, 2022 at Volume 15011, Doc. No. 008;

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office on December 19, 2022, 2022, Registration Number 05858076 and Reference Number KOFF006/SPS; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain [Confirmation of Resignation of Agent and Appointment of Successor Agent] dated as of the date hereof, by and among the Resigning Agent, the Successor Agent, and the other parties thereto, the Resigning Agent has assigned (except as expressly provided therein, without representation or warranty) to Successor Agent all of its rights, remedies, duties and other obligations under, among other documents, the IP Security Agreement, in each instance, in its capacity as administrative agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Resigning Agent and the Successor Agent agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided in the IP Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Assignment by Resigning Agent</u>. Effective as of the date hereof, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Resigning Agent hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to the Successor Agent all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the IP Security Agreement, including, without limitation, a continuing security interest in, to, and under the IP Collateral.

- 3. <u>Assumption by Successor Agent.</u> Effective as of the date hereof, Successor Agent hereby assumes and agrees to be bound by, and undertakes to perform and discharge, all of the obligations and liabilities of the Resigning Agent as set forth in the IP Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>Authorization</u>. Effective as of the date hereof, and solely with respect to such instances where the Resigning Agent's authorization therefor is required, Resigning Agent hereby authorizes Successor Agent to file, register and/or record this Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, United States Copyright Office, Canadian Intellectual Property Office, and any other similar office for which filing, registration or recordation is reasonably necessary to effect and/or evidence the assignment of the described herein from the Resigning Agent to the Successor Agent. The Resigning Agent shall use commercially reasonable efforts to execute and deliver, from time to time, upon the reasonable written request of the Successor Agent, and at the sole expense of the Grantor, any and all such further instruments and documents and take such further reasonable action as the Successor Agent may reasonably deem necessary to obtain the full benefits of the assignment described herein.
- 5. Credit Agreement and Security Agreement; Effect on Security Interest. Agreement has been executed and delivered by the parties hereto for the purpose of registering the security interest of the Successor Agent (as successor-in-interest to the Resigning Agent and for the benefit of the Lenders (as defined in the IP Security Agreement)) in the IP Collateral with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, United States Copyright Office, and Canadian Intellectual Property Office, which security interest shall continue to be enforceable, valid and perfected without interruption from the date of the original IP Security Agreement. The security interest granted by the Grantor pursuant to the IP Security Agreement was granted as a supplement to, and not in limitation of, the security interest granted to the Successor Agent (as successor-in-interest to the Resigning Agent and for the benefit of the Lenders) for its benefit under the Credit Agreement, the Security Agreement (as defined in the Credit Agreement) and the other Loan Documents (as defined in the Credit Agreement). The Credit Agreement, the Security Agreement and the other Loan Documents and, subject to the assignment thereof hereunder, all liens and security interests granted thereunder (and, in each case, all rights and remedies of the Successor Agent thereunder), shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with their terms.
- 7. <u>Collateral Document, etc.</u> This Agreement is a Loan Document executed pursuant to the Credit Agreement and shall (unless otherwise expressly indicated herein) be construed, administered and applied in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Credit Agreement.
- 8. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed by the parties hereto in several counterparts, each of which shall constitute together but one and the same agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

SECOND AVENUE CAPITAL PARTNERS LLC, as Resigning Agent

By: Andrew Prunies

Name: Andrew Prunier
Title: Managing Director

[Signatures Continued on Next Page]

[Signature Page to Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

CASPER SINEEP INC., as Grantor

By: 7A58E40D4B6F48B...

Name: Emilie Arel

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

REEL: 008289 FRAME: 0575

TIGER FINANCE, LLC, as Successor Agent

By: _____

Name: Andrew Cerussi Title: Managing Director

Schedule I¹ Trademarks

Country	Title	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Status	Owner
United States of America	(Device Only)	86858089	5197539	Registered	Casper Sleer Inc
United States of America	(Device Only)	86925280	5056526	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
United States of America	(Device Only)	86925225	5173268	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
United States of America	A NEW DAY IN SLEEP	87/603,545	5,587,733	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United States of America	AIRSCAPE	88/795,776	6,357,116	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United States of America	AWAKEN THE POTENTIAL OF A WELL- RESTED WORLD	88/247.319	6,907,331	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
United States of America	BEDTIME IS BACK	88/072,614	5,709,479	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
United States of America	BOX (TRADEDRESS 2)	87029545	5100385	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
United States of America	CLOGO	86598178	5728078	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc

 $^{^{1}}$ NTD :K&E please update schedules.

United States of America	Croeo	87140438	5692173	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United States of America	Croco	86980570	5116102	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United States of America	Croeo	87291852	5692281	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United States of America	CASPER	86/783,983	5,514,131	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United States of America	CASPER	86976148	4762027	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
United States of America	CASPER	86915350	5053896	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United States of America	CASPER	86978583	4961680	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
United States of America	CASPER	87140430	5601860	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United States of America	CASPER	86980516	5097355	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United States of America	CASPER	87291885	5255716	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United States of America	CASPER	87291861	5414144	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United States of America	CASPER	87979664	5693695	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
United States of America	CASPER ELEMENT	88/620,905	6,381,150	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United States of America	CASPER HAVEN	88/859,166	6,412,406	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.

United States of America	CASPER NOVA	88/620,907	6,381,151	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United States of America	CASPER REPOSE	88/859,138	6,412,405	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
United States of America	GREAT MINDS SLEEP ALIKE	86/783,960	5,944,355	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United States of America	HYPERLITE	90/199,396	6,890,222	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
United States of America	IT'S BEDTIME SOMEWHERE	87/870,586	5,611,549	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United States of America	SLEEP IS THE ANSWER	88/226,439	6,834,200	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
United States of America	THE CASPER SNUG MATTRESS	88/772,355	6,167,665	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
United States of America	THE CASPER SNUG MATTRESS	88/772,347	6,381,417	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United States of America	THE DREAMERY	87/979,961	5,711,676	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
United States of America	THE DREAMERY	87/545,298	6,463,801	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United States of America	THE SHEETS MAKE THE BED	86/783,964	5,944,356	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
United States of America	THE SNUG	88/772,340	6,188,509	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
United States of America	VAN WINKLE'S	86/638,959	5,670,710	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
United States of America	WOOLLY	87/422,369	5,371,766	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
Argentina	CLOGO	3528552	2891201	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc

Argentina	CL0G0	3528553	2891202	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
Argentina	C LOGO	3528551	2891200	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
Argentina	CASPER	3528548	2884258	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
Argentina	CASPER	3528549	2960543	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
Argentina	CASPER	3528550	2903459	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
Australia	CL0G0	1724839	1724839	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
Australia	C'LOGO	1799196	1799196	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
Australia	CASPER	1663970	1663970	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
Australia	CASPER	1799195	1799195	Registered	Casper Sleep
Brazil	C LOGO	910085072	91008507 2	Registered	Inc. Casper Sleep Inc.
Brazil	C LOGO	910085153	91008515 3	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
Brazil	C LOGO	910085161	91008516 1	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.

Brazil	C LOGO	911961933	91196193 3	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
Brazil	CLOGO	911961968	91196196 8	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
Brazil	CLOGO	911962000	91196200 0	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
Brazil	CASPER	908721358		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.
Brazil	CASPER	908721390	90872139	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
Brazil	CASPER	911961860	91196186 0	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
Brazil	CASPER	911961887	91196188 7	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
China	CLOGO	18041957	18041957	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
China	CLOGO	18041956	18041956	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
China	CLOGO	18041955	18041955	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
China	CLOGO	21998746	21998746	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
China	CLOGO	21998745	21998745	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.

China	CASPER	16109078	16109078	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
China	CASPER	21998743	21998743	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
China	CASPER	21998742	21998742	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
China	CASPER	22624235	22624235	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
China	CASPER	22624234	22624234	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
China	CASPER	24071592	24071592	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
China	CASPER	24071595	24071595	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
China	CASPER	24071597	24071597	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
China	CASPER	24071600	24071600	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
China	CASPER	24071596	24071596	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
China	CASPER	24071591	24071591	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
China	CASPER	24071590	24071590	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
China	CASPER	24094681	24094681	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
China	CASPER	14546938	14546938	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
China	CASPER	22745946	22745946	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
China	CASPER	29838320	29838320	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
China	CASPER	38092565	38092565	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
China	CASPER (in Chinese characters) 想睡	22624236	22624236	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
China	CASPER (in Chinese characters) 想睡	22624237	22624237	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc

China	CASPER (Stylized) Casper	50857969		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc
China	CASPER (Stylized) Casper	50887091		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.
China	CASPER in Chinese	16799493	16799493	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
	佳思铂				
China	CASPER in Chinese CASPER 佳思铂	22746086	22746086	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
China	NATURAL GEOMETRY SYSTEM	25494853	25494853	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
China	NATURAL GEOMETRY SYSTEM	25494852	25494852	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
China	NATURAL GEOMETRY SYSTEM	28348328	28348328	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
Colombia	CLOGO	SD2016/00 41990	572145	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
Colombia	CLOGO	SD2016/00 41988	575016	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
Colombia	CASPER	1270893	1270893	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
Colombia	CASPER	SD2016/00 41994	572949	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
Colombia	CASPER	SD2016/00 41995	573217	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
Colombia	CASPER	15/258007		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc
Costa Rica	CASPER	20183403		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	Blue Zipper (RCD)	007308374- 0001	00730837 4-0001	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc

EUTM	BOX (RCD)	002685446- 0001	00268544 6-0001	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	C LOGO	14627657	14627657	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
EUTM	CLOGO	15861768	15861768	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
EUTM	CASPER	13238928	13238928	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
EUTM	CASPER	15590078	15590078	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
EUTM	CASPER	15856651	15856651	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
EUTM	CASPER	17300815	17300815	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
EUTM	CASPER	17960381	17960381	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
EUTM	Bed linen	003069954	00306995 4-0004	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
EUTM	Bed linen	003069954	00306995 4-0005	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
EUTM	Bed linen	003069954	00306995 4-0006	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
EUTM	Bed linen	003069954	00306995 4-0007	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
EUTM	Bed linen	003069954	00306995 4-0008	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
EUTM	Bed linen	003069954	00306995 4-0009	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
EUTM	Bed linen	003069954	00306995 4-0010	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
EUTM	Bed linen	003069954	00306995 4-0011	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
EUTM	Bed linen	003069954	00306995 4-0012	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
EUTM	Bed linen	003069954	00306995 4-0013	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc

EUTM	Bed linen	003069954	00306995 4-0014	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	Bed linen	003069954	00306995 4-0015	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
EUTM	Bed linen	003069954	00306995 4-0016	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	Element (RCD)	006813887- 0013	00681388 7-0013	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	Element w/ Gray (RCD)	006813887- 0014	00681388 7-0014	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	Loft (RCD)	006813887- 0015	00681388 7-0015	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
EUTM	Loft w/ Gray (RCD)	006813887- 0016	00681388 7-0016	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	MATTRESS (RCD) I	002685362- 0001	00268536 2-0001	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	MATTRESS (RCD) 2	002685362- 0002	00268536 2-0002	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	MATTRESS (RCD) 3	002685362- 0003	00268536 2-0003	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	MATTRESS (RCD) 4	002685362- 0004	00268536 2-0004	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
EUTM	MATTRESS (RCD) 5	002685362- 0005	00268536 2-0005	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	MATTRESS (RCD) 6	002685362- 0006	00268536 2-0006	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
EUTM	MATTRESS (RCD) 7	002685362- 0007	00268536 2-0007	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	Mattress Design 1	007489398- 0001	00748939 8-0001	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.

EUTM	Mattress Design 10	007489398- 0010	00748939 8-0010	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	Mattress Design 11	007489398- 0011	00748939 8-0011	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	Mattress Design 12	007489398- 0012	00748939 8-0012	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	Mattress Design 13	007489398- 0013	00748939 8-0013	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	Mattress Design 2	007489398- 0002	00748939 8-0002	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	Mattress Design 3	007489398- 0003	00748939 8-0003	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	Mattress Design 4	007489398- 0004	00748939 8-0004	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	Mattress Design 5	007489398- 0005	00748939 8-0005	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	Mattress Design 6	007489398- 0006	00748939 8-0006	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	Mattress Design 7	007489398- 0007	00748939 8-0007	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	Mattress Design 8	007489398- 0008	00748939 8-0008	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	Mattress Design 9	007489398- 0009	00748939 8-0009	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	Mattress Fabric 1	007541578- 0001	00754157 8-0001	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	Mattress Fabric 2	007541578- 0002	00754157 8-0002	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	Mattress Fabric 3	007541578- 0003	00754157 8-0003	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	Mattress Fabric 4	007541578- 0004	00754157 8-0004	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	Mattress Fabric 5	007541578- 0005	00754157 8-0005	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	Mattress Fabric 6	007541578- 0006	00754157 8-0006	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	Mattress Fabric 7	007541578- 0007	00754157 8-0007	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	Nova (RCD)	006813887- 0009	00681388 7-0009	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	Nova Hybrid (RCD)	006813887- 0003	00681388 7-0003	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	Nova Hybrid w/ Gray (RCD)	006813887- 0004	00681388 7-0004	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc

EUTM	Nova w/ Gray (RCD)	006813887- 0010	00681388 7-0010	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
EUTM	Original (RCD)	006813887- 0011	00681388 7-0011	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	Original Hybrid (RCD)	006813887- 0005	00681388 7-0005	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	Original Hybrid w/ Gray (RCD)	006813887- 0006	00681388 7-0006	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	Original w/ Gray (RCD)	006813887- 0012	00681388 7-0012	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	RCD CASPER ELEMENT	007544150- 0008	00754415 0-0008	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	RCD CASPER NOVA	007544150- 0006	00754415 0-0006	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	RCD CASPER NOVA H	007544150- 0007	00754415 0-0007	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	RCD CASPER ORIGINAL	007544150- 0004	00754415 0-0004	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	RCD CASPER ORIGINAL H	007544150- 0005	00754415 0-0005	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	RCD CASPER SNUG	007544150- 0003	00754415 0-0003	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	RCD CASPER WAVE	007544150- 0001	00754415 0-0001	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	RCD CASPER WAVE H	007544150- 0002	00754415 0-0002	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	Wave (RCD)	006813887- 0007	00681388 7-0007	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	Wave Hybrid (RCD)	006813887- 0001	00681388 7-0001	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	Wave Hybrid w/ Gray (RCD)	006813887- 0002	00681388 7-0002	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
EUTM	Wave w/ Grav (RCD)	006813887- 0008	00681388 7-0008	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
Germany	CASPER	3020161055 35.9	30201610 5535	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
Germany	CASPER SLEEP	3020161055 34.0	30201610 5534	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
Hong Kong	Crogo	303918916	30391891 6	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc

Hong Kong	CASPER	303231783	30323178 3	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
Hong Kong	CASPER	303918925	30391892 5	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
India	CLOGO	3422025	3422025	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
India	CLOGO	3422026	3422026	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
India	CLOGO	3422027	3422027	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
India	CASPER	2877148	2877148	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
India	CASPER	3422022	3422022	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
India	CASPER	3422023	3422023	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
India	CASPER	3422024	3422024	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
Indonesia	CASPER	D00201705 7018		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc
Israel	C LOGO	288278	288278	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
Israel	CASPER	270525	270525	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
Israel	CASPER	292357	292357	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
Japan	CLOGO	2016104056	5971739	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
Japan	CASPER	2014104662	5987063	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
Japan	CASPER	2016104054	5987064	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc

Japan	CASPER	2017106025	5995947	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
Japan	CASPER	2018131860	6271878	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
Japan	CASPER	2020- 024542	6458695	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
Japan	CASPER	202024543		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.
Japan	CASPER	2020- 071557	6306665	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
Mexico	CLOGO	1665588	1612794	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
Mexico	CLOGO	1665590	1612795	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
Mexico	CLOGO	1665594	1613333	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
Mexico	CLOGO	1804463	1721389	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
Mexico	CLOGO	1804469	1721392	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
Mexico	CLOGO	1804466	1721390	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
Mexico	CASPER	1559266		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc
Mexico	CASPER	1559270		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.
Mexico	CASPER	1804473	1840405	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
Mexico	CASPER	1804475		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc

Mexico	CASPER	1804476	1944605	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
Mexico	CASPER	2115395		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc
Mexico	CASPER	2115400	2075420	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
Mexico	CASPER	2115392		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc
Mexico	CASPER	2115409 (2115409T)	1960428	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
Mexico	CASPER	2115420		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc
Mexico	CASPER	2115421 (2115421T)	1960430	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
Mexico	CASPER	2115425		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc
Mexico	CASPER	2115429 (2115429T)	1960433	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
Mexico	CASPER	2547980	2277133	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
Mexico	CASPER	2547984	2279091	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
New Zealand	C L0G0	1051780	1051780	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
	U				
New Zealand	CASPER	1030606	1270893	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
New Zealand	CASPER	1051783	1051783	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
Norway	CASPER	1270893	1270893	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
Norway	CASPER	201611070	290936	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
Norway	CASPER	201511390		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc
Republic of Korea (South)	Croco	4020160077 088	40131768 8	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
Republic of Korea (South)	CASPER	4520140010 066	45005986 3	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.

Republic of Korea (South)	CASPER	4020160077 093	40130784 3	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
Republic of Korea (South)	CASPER	4020180139 976		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.
Republic of Korea (South)	CASPER	4020200114 018		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc
Russian Federation	CLOGO	2016735653	626816	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
Russian Federation	CLOGO	2016735651	630240	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
Russian Federation	CASPER	2014741664	591657	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
Russian Federation	CASPER	2016735650	645594	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
Russian Federation	CASPER	2016735652	637613	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
Singapore	CASPER	4020182058 2Y		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.
South Africa	CASPER	2018/29647		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.
South Africa	CASPER	2018/29648		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.
South Africa	CASPER	2018/29649		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.
South Africa	CASPER	2018/29650		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.
South Africa	CASPER	2018/29651		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.
South Africa	CASPER	2018/29652		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.
South Africa	CASPER	2018/29653		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.
South Africa	CASPER	2018/29654		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.
South Africa	CASPER	2018/29655		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.

South Africa	CASPER	2018/29656		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc
South Africa	CASPER	2018/29657		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.
South Africa	CASPER	2018/29658		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.
South Africa	CASPER	2018/29659		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.
Switzerland	Croco	57733/2016	694447	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
Switzerland	Croco	633152016	698985	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
Switzerland	CASPER	1270893	1270893	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
Switzerland	CASPER	577322016	694476	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
Switzerland	CASPER	619852016	698321	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
Taiwan	Croco	105070082	1849397	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
Taiwan	CASPER	104001147	1724736	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
Taiwan	CASPER	105070080	1849396	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
Turkey	CASPER SLEEP	201695462		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.
Turkey	C 1000	201697834	20169783 4	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United Arab Emirates	Croco	266022	266022	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc

United Arab Emirates	Croco	266025	266025	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
United Arab Emirates	Croco	266024	266024	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
United Arab Emirates	Crogo	260739	260739	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United Arab Emirates	C LOGO	260740	260740	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United Arab Emirates	Crogo	260741	260741	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
United Arab Emirates	CASPER	250737	250737	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
United Arab Emirates	CASPER	250738	250738	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
United Arab Emirates	CASPER	250740	250740	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United Arab Emirates	CASPER	266019	266019	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
United Arab Emirates	CASPER	266020	266020	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United Arab Emirates	CASPER	266021	266021	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United Kingdom	Blue Zipper (RCD)	9007308374 -0001	90073083 74-0001	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United Kingdom	BOX (RCD) Cas	9002685446 -0001	90026854 46-0001	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc

United Kingdom	CLOGO	UK0091462 7657	UK009146 27657	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United Kingdom	CLOGO	UK0091586 1768	UK009158 61768	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United Kingdom	CASPER	UK0091323 8928	UK009132 38928	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United Kingdom	CASPER	UK0091559 0078	UK009155 90078	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United Kingdom	CASPER	UK0091585 6651	UK009158 56651	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United Kingdom	CASPER	UK0091730 0815	UK009173 00815	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United Kingdom	CASPER	UK0091796 0381	UK009179 60381	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
United Kingdom	CASPER	UK0080134 6561	UK008013 46561	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United Kingdom	Element (RCD)	9006813887 -0013	90068138 87-0013	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United Kingdom	Element w/ Gray (RCD)	9006813887 -0014	90068138 87-0014	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United Kingdom	Loft (RCD)	9006813887 -0015	90068138 87-0015	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
United Kingdom	Loft w/ Gray (RCD)	9006813887 -0016	90068138 87-0016	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United Kingdom	MATTRESS (RCD) I	9002685362 -0001	90026853 62-0001	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United Kingdom	MATTRESS (RCD) 2	9002685362 -0002	90026853 62-0002	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United Kingdom	MATTRESS (RCD) 3	9002685362 -0003	90026853 62-0003	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
United Kingdom	MATTRESS (RCD) 4	9002685362 -0004	90026 8 53 62-0004	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.

United Kingdom	MATTRESS (RCD) 5	9002685362 -0005	90026853 62-0005	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
United Kingdom	MATTRESS (RCD) 6	9002685362 -0006	90026853 62-0006	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
United Kingdom	MATTRESS (RCD) 7	9002685362 -0007	90026853 62-0007	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United Kingdom	Mattress Design 1	900 748 9398 -0001	90074893 98-0001	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United Kingdom	Mattress Design 10	9007489398 -00010	90074893 98-00010	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United Kingdom	Mattress Design 11	9007489398 -00011	90074893 98-00011	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United Kingdom	Mattress Design 12	9007489398 -00012	90074893 98-00012	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United Kingdom	Mattress Design 13	9007489398 -00013	90074893 98-00013	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United Kingdom	Mattress Design 2	9007489398 -0002	90074893 98-0002	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United Kingdom	Mattress Design 3	9007489398 -0003	90074893 98-0003	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United Kingdom	Mattress Design 4	9007489398 -0004	90074893 98-0004	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United Kingdom	Mattress Design 5	9007489398 -0005	90074893 98-0005	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United Kingdom	Mattress Design 6	9007489398 -0006	90074893 98-0006	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United Kingdom	Mattress Design 7	9007489398 -0007	90074893 98-0007	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United Kingdom	Mattress Design 8	9007489398 -0008	90074893 98-0008	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
United Kingdom	Mattress Design 9	9007489398 -0009	90074893 98-0009	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
United Kingdom	Mattress Fabric 1	9007541578 -0001	90075415 78-0001	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc

United Kingdom	Mattress Fabric 2	9007541578 -0002	90075415 78-0002	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United Kingdom	Mattress Fabric 3	9007541578 -0003	90075415 78-0003	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United Kingdom	Mattress Fabric 4	9007541578 -0004	90075415 78-0004	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United Kingdom	Mattress Fabric 5	9007541578 -0005	90075415 78-0005	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
United Kingdom	Mattress Fabric 6	9007541578 -0006	90075415 78-0006	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
United Kingdom	Mattress Fabric 7	9007541578 -0007	90075415 78-0007	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United Kingdom	Nova (RCD)	9006813887 -0009	90068138 87-0009	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United	Nova Hybrid	9006813887	90068138	Registered	Casper Sleep
Kingdom	(RCD)	-0003	87-0003		Inc
United	Nova Hybrid w/	9006813887	90068138	Registered	Casper Sleep
Kingdom	Gray (RCD)	-0004	87-0004		Inc
United	Nova w/ Gray	9006813887	90068138	Registered	Casper Sleep
Kingdom	(RCD)	-0010	87-0010		Inc
United Kingdom	Original (RCD)	9006813887 -0011	90068138 87-0011	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United	Original Hybrid	9006813887	90068138	Registered	Casper Sleep
Kingdom	(RCD)	-0005	87-0005		Inc
United	Original Hybrid w/	9006813887	90068138	Registered	Casper Sleep
Kingdom	Gray (RCD)	-0006	87-0006		Inc
United Kingdom	Original w/ Gray (RCD)	9006813887 -0012	90068138 87-0012	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United	RCD CASPER	9007544150	90075441	Registered	Casper Sleep
Kingdom	ELEMENT	-0008	50-08		Inc
United	RCD CASPER	9007544150	90075441	Registered	Casper Sleep
Kingdom	NOVA	-0006	50-0006		Inc
United	RCD CASPER	9007544150	90075441	Registered	Casper Sleep
Kingdom	NOVA H	-0007	50-0007		Inc
United	RCD CASPER	9007544150	90075441	Registered	Casper Sleep
Kingdom	ORIGINAL	-0004	50-0004		Inc
United	RCD CASPER	9007544150	90075441	Registered	Casper Sleep
Kingdom	ORIGINAL H	-0005	50-0005		Inc
United	RCD CASPER	9007544150	90075441	Registered	Casper Sleep
Kingdom	SNUG	-0003	50-0003		Inc
United	RCD CASPER	9007544150	90075441	Registered	Casper Sleep
Kingdom	WAVE	-0001	50-0001		Inc
United	RCD CASPER	9007544150	90075441	Registered	Casper Sleep
Kingdom	WAVE H	-0002	50-0002		Inc.

United Kingdom	Wave (RCD)	9006813887 -0007	90068138 87-0007	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United Kingdom	Wave Hybrid (RCD)	9006813887 -0001	90068138 87-0001	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United Kingdom	Wave Hybrid w/ Gray (RCD)	9006813887 -0002	90068138 87-0002	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
United Kingdom	Wave w/ Gray (RCD)	9006813887 -0008	90068138 87-0008	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
Vietnam	CASPER	4201836005		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.
WIPO	CASPER	1270893	1270893	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc.
WIPO	CASPER	1346561	1346561	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
Canada	Mattress	162054	162054	Registered	14894669 Canada Inc.
Canada	CLOGO	1806738	TMA1010 508	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
Canada	CLOGO	1750255	TMA1042 727	Registered	Casper Sleep Inc
Canada	CASPER	1806739	TMA1016 052	Registered	14894669 Canada Inc.
Canada	CASPER	1692770	TMA1003 343	Registered	14894669 Canada Inc
China	CASPER	34682786		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.
China	C	31163158		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.
China	CASPER	29312937		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc
China	C	21998747		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc

China	CASPER	21998744	Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.
Mexico	CASPER	2115416 (2115416T)	Pending	Casper Sleep Inc
Mexico	CASPER	2115404	Pending	Casper Sleep Inc
Mexico	CASPER	2115408 (2115408T)	Pending	Casper Sleep Inc
Mexico	CASPER	2115412 (2115412T)	Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.
Mexico	CASPER	2115424 (2115424T)	Pending	Casper Sleep Inc

Trademark Applications

Country	Title	Serial No.	Status	Owner
Canada	4D TECHNOLOGY	2125831	Pending	14894669 Canada Inc.
Canada	AIRSCAPE	2140551	Pending	14894669 Canada Inc.
Canada	C LOGO	2137788	Pending	14894669 Canada Inc.
Canada	CASPER	1928688	Pending	14894669 Canada Inc.
Canada	CASPER 4D SLEEP ENGINEERING	2125833	Pending	14894669 Canada Inc.
Canada	CASPER 4D SLEEP SYSTEM	2125832	Pending	14894669 Canada Inc.
Canada	CASPER 4D SLEEP TECHNOLOGY	2125834	Pending	14894669 Canada Inc.
Canada	CASPER HAVEN	2021111	Pending	14894669 Canada Inc.
Canada	CASPER REPOSE	2021112	Pending	14894669 Canada Inc.
Canada	CASPER SNUG	2038930	Pending	14894669 Canada Inc.
Canada	DES BEAUX	2140554	Pending	14894669 Canada Inc.

Country	Title	Serial No.	Status	Owner
	REVES POUR DES BEAUX LENDEMAINS			
Canada	HEATDELETE	2125829	Pending	14894669 Canada Inc.
Canada	HYPER LITE	2092178	Pending	14894669 Canada Inc.
Canada	LOVE YOUR TOMORROW	2125836	Pending	14894669 Canada Inc.
Canada	LOVE YOUR TOMORROW, WE'LL HANDLE THE REST	2125837	Pending	14894669 Canada Inc.
Canada	QUICKCOOL	2125830	Pending	14894669 Canada Inc.
Canada	SNOOZEWEAR	2125827	Pending	14894669 Canada Inc.
Canada	SNOW TECHNOLOGY	2140553	Pending	14894669 Canada Inc.
Canada	TECHNOLOGIE SNOW	2140552	Pending	14894669 Canada Inc.
Canada	THE CASPER SNUG MATTRESS	2038929	Pending	14894669 Canada Inc.
Canada	THE SNUG	2038928	Pending	14894669 Canada Inc.

Schedule II

Patents

Country	Title	Application No. Filing Date	Patent No. Issue Date	Status	Owner
U.S.	Dog Mattress (Design)	29/574,489 August 16, 2016	D822,911 July 10, 2018	Issued	Casper Sleep Inc.
U.S.	Dog Mattress (Utility)	15/677,387 August 15, 2017	10,736,300 August 11, 2020	Issued	Casper Sleep Inc.
U.S.	Duvet Cover (Design)	29/610,852 July 17, 2017	D897,133 September 29, 2020	Issued	Casper Sleep Inc.
U.S.	Interactive Portable Lighting System (Nova)	16/241,665 January 7, 2019	11,039,514 June 15, 2021	Issued	Casper Sleep Inc. ²
U.S.	Lamp Assembly (Nova) (Design)	29/667,664 October 23, 2018	D885,640 May 26, 2020	Issued	Casper Sleep Inc.
U.S.	Lamp Assembly (Nova) (Design)	29/731,251 April 14, 2020	D915,660 April 6, 2021	Issued	Casper Sleep Inc.
U.S.	Mattress	14/689,945 April 17, 2015	9,888,785 February 13, 2018	Issued	Casper Sleep Inc.
U.S.	Mattress	15/080,582 March 24, 2016	9,661,934 May 30, 2017	Issued	Casper Sleep Inc.
U.S.	Mattress	15/872,737 January 16, 2018	11,202,517 December 21, 2021	Issued	Casper Sleep Inc.
U.S.	Mattress	15/405,906 January 13, 2017	9,962,009 May 8, 2018	Issued	Casper Sleep Inc.
U.S.	Mattress (Design)	29/703,367 August 27, 2019	D908,398 January 26, 2021	Issued	Casper Sleep Inc.
U.S.	Mattress (Design)	29/756,421 October 28, 2020	D919,333 May 18, 2021	Issued	Casper Sleep Inc.
U.S.	Mattress (Design)	29/524,231 April 17, 2015	D776,960 January 24, 2017	Issued	Casper Sleep Inc.

_

² Assignee on the patent face to be corrected post-closing to "Casper Sleep Inc.".

Country	Title	Application No. Filing Date	Patent No. Issue Date	Status	Owner
U.S.	Mattress Containing Ergonomic and Firmness-	16/102,649 August 13, 2018	11,116,326 September 14, 2021	Issued	Casper Sleep Inc.
H.C.	Regulating Endoskeleton (Wave)	20/700 721	D027 000		
U.S.	Mattress Layer (Design)	29/709,721 October 16, 2019	D927,889 August 17, 2021	Issued	Casper Sleep Inc.
U.S.	Mattress Layer (Design)	29/784,475 May 19, 2021	D932,809 October 12, 2021	Issued	Casper Sleep Inc.
U.S.	Pillow Set	29/545,838 November 16, 2015	D822,409 July 10, 2018	Issued	Casper Sleep Inc.
U.S.	Platform Bed Frame (Design)	29/641,393 March 21, 2018	D862,104 October 8, 2019	Issued	Casper Sleep Inc.
U.S.	Platform Bed Frame (Design)	29/700,264 August 1, 2019	D904,784 December 15, 2020	Issued	Casper Sleep Inc.
U.S.	Temperature -Regulating Mattress	16/390,194 April 22, 2019	11,241,100 February 8, 2022	Issued	Casper Sleep Inc.
U.S.	Zipper (Design)	29/705,095 September 10, 2019	D921,531 June 8, 2021	Issued	Casper Sleep Inc.
U.S.	Mattress	17/457,437 December 3, 2021	11,622,636 April 11, 2023	Issued	Casper Sleep Inc.
U.S.	Mattress (Design)	29/756,424 October 28, 2020	D993,673 August 1, 2023	Issued	Casper Sleep Inc.
U.S.	Mattress (Design)	29/756,427 October 28, 2020	D992,932 July 25, 2023	Issued	Casper Sleep Inc.
U.S.	Mattress (Design)	29/756,437 October 28, 2020	D992,933 July 25, 2023	Issued	Casper Sleep Inc.
U.S.	Mattress (Design)	29/756,442 October 28, 2020	D990,935 July 4, 2023	Issued	Casper Sleep Inc.

Country	Title	Application No. Filing Date	Patent No. Issue Date	Status	Owner
AU	IMPROVED MATTRESS	AU2015250044 SEPTEMBER 30, 2016	AU2015250044 MARCH 26, 2020	ISSUED	CASPER SLEEP INC.
AU	MATTRESS PATENT DESIGN	201515492	365,140	ISSUED	CASPER SLEEP INC.
CA	IMPROVED MATTRESS	2,944,024 September 26, 2014	2,944,024	ISSUED	CASPER SLEEP INC.
CN	MATTRESS PATENT DESIGN	201530399687.6	ZL 2015 3 03996876	ISSUED	CASPER SLEEP INC.
JP	IMPROVED MATTRESS	2017-507687 October 21, 2016	6674446 March 10, 2020	ISSUED	CASPER SLEEP INC.
MX	IMPROVED MATTRESS	MX/a/2016/01370 2 October 19, 2016	383354 June 8, 2021	ISSUED	CASPER SLEEP INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008289 FRAME: 0602

11669826

Patent Applications

Country	Title	Application No. Filing Date	Patent No. Issue Date	Status	Owner
U.S.	Interactive Portable Lighting System (Nova)	17/347,211 June 14, 2021		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.
U.S.	Woven Textile (Design)	29/752,340 September 26, 2020		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.
BR	MATTRESS Patent Design	3020150047607		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.
BR	Improved Mattress	BR 11 2016 024608- 0 October 21, 2016		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.
CA	Interactive Portable Lighting System (Nova)	3,086,907 June 24, 2020		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.
CN	Improved Mattress	201810960877.3 October 12, 2016		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.
CN	Interactive Portable Lighting System (Nova)	2019-80017950.6 September 8, 2020		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.
CN	Mattress Containing Ergonomic and Firmness- Regulating Endoskeleton (Wave)	2018800642724 April 1, 2020		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.
EP	Interactive Portable Lighting System (Nova)	EP19736068.8 June 30, 2020		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.

Country	Title	Application No. Filing Date	Patent No. Issue Date	Status	Owner
EP	Mattress Containing Ergonomic and Firmness- Regulating Endoskeleton (Wave)	18846684.1 February 12, 2020		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.
JP	Interactive Portable Lighting System (Nova)	2020-536867 July 1, 2020		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.
JP	Mattress Containing Ergonomic and Firmness- Regulating Endoskeleton (Wave)	2020-508403 April 13, 2020		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.
KR	Improved Mattress	10-2016-7032053 November 16, 2016		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.
KR	Interactive Portable Lighting System (Nova)	10-2020-7022498 August 4, 2020		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.
KR	Mattress Containing Ergonomic and Firmness- Regulating Endoskeleton (Wave)	10-2020-7007303 March 12, 2020		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.
MX	MATTRESS Patent Design	MX/f/2015/003128		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.
ZA	Improved Mattress	2016/06686 September 27, 2016		Pending	Casper Sleep Inc.

Schedule III

Copyrights

Country	Title	Registration Number	Registration Date (Year)	Registered Owner or Beneficial Owner
United States of America	CODE.	TX0008105907	2014	Casper Sleep Inc.
United States of America	WEBSITE LOOK AND FEEL.	VA0001955047	2014	Casper Sleep Inc.
Canada	(1) The website www.casper.com, including without limitation, its content, text, computer programming, images, and page design (Copyright)	1120748	2015	Casper Sleep Inc.
Canada	Casper shipping box for mattress (Maple Leaf Box) (Copyright)	1120745	2015	Casper Sleep Inc.
Canada	Casper shipping box for mattress (Original Box) (Copyright)	1120747	2015	Casper Sleep Inc.

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/15/2023 REEL: 008289 FRAME: 0605